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No. 436, A.]	 [Published April 29, 1955.

CHAPTER 45

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 101b) and 20.60 (2a) of the
statutes, relating to an appropriation for Brucellosis indemnities in
the amount of $771,000.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly.
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) ( line 101b) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (1) (b)
1954-55

101b. Brucellosis indemnities ________________ 20.60 (2a) 	 $771,000
SECTION 2. 20.60 (2a) of the statutes is created to read:
20.60 (2a) BRUCELLOSIS APPROPRIATION. $771,000 to supplement the

appropriation under s. 20.60 (2) for the payment of Brucellosis indem-
nities in the 1954-55 fiscal year.

Approved April 26, 1955.
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